



770 Elm St., Manchester, NH 03101 | consolidated.com | NASDAQ: CNSL

August 21, 2018

Ms. Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301

Re: Request for Adoption Under Section 252(i) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing pursuant to Section 252(i) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 is a fully executed agreement between Northern New England Telephone Operations LLC d/b/a Consolidated Communications-NNE ("Consolidated") and Wide Voice LLC ("Wide Voice"), a limited liability company with a principal place of business at 410 South Rampart, Las Vegas, NV 89145, for adoption of the terms of the Interconnection Agreement between Neutral Tandem-New Hampshire, LLC and Consolidated (formerly Verizon New England, Inc.) that was approved by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission in Docket DT 07-091 and amended effective October 24, 2017 in Docket DT 17-162 (Amendment No. 1).

Enclosed is an original plus six paper copies of the signed agreement between Consolidated and Wide Voice for adoption of the terms of the Interconnection Agreement between Neutral Tandem and Consolidated, as such agreement exists on the date of the adoption letter after giving effect to operation of law.

An electronic copy of this filing will be filed later today.

Please contact me should you have any question or concern.

Best regards,

**Robert D. Meehan** | Director – Government Affairs

770 Elm Street, Manchester, NH 03101

D: 603.656.8116 | C: 603.716.6045 robert.meehan@consolidated.com

Robert D. Meehan